
Desafio de los Acantilados 9K

FEM 18 - 29

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 1014 Belen GONZALEZ 00:46:56.16 Choele Choel 5:13/K 11,5kph 33 28

2 401 Florencia GOMEZ 00:48:50.51 Bahía Blanca 5:26/K 11,1kph 41 22

3 184 Sofía SAN ROMÁN 00:54:32.53 Río Colorado 6:04/K 9,9kph 85 27

4 320 Shirley AMARILLA 00:55:04.21 Pto. Madryn 6:07/K 9,8kph 92 29

5 420 Lourdes MARTINEZ 00:55:51.55 Bahia Blanca 6:12/K 9,7kph 102 22

6 193 Laura Evelin GUEVARA 00:59:28.58 El Chocón 6:36/K 9,1kph 134 25

7 433 Catiana MONTORO 01:00:47.42 San Antonio Oeste 6:45/K 8,9kph 145 26

8 257 Guadalupe RUBIO 01:00:55.33 Neuquen 6:46/K 8,9kph 146 28

9 330 Macarena SANCHEZ 01:17:15.98 Centenario 8:35/K 7,0kph 193 26

FEM 30 - 39

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 247 Angie SANDOVAL 00:45:26.90 Pato Madryn 5:03/K 11,9kph 23 36

2 377 Karina BAHAMONDE 00:48:27.98 Choele Choel 5:23/K 11,1kph 39 39

3 77 Lorena FUENTES 00:49:49.85 Choele Choel 5:32/K 10,8kph 48 31

4 364 Natalia BETANCUR 00:50:01.27 Choele Choel 5:33/K 10,8kph 50 35

5 290 Pamela GONZÁLEZ 00:51:42.93 Lamarque 5:45/K 10,4kph 63 37

6 410 Teresa Beatriz CASO 00:52:00.36 Villa El Chocon 5:47/K 10,4kph 67 33

7 390 Lucrecia BECKER 00:52:31.01 Bahía Blanca 5:50/K 10,3kph 74 34

8 261 Vanesa CORREA 00:52:45.94 Plottier 5:52/K 10,2kph 76 36

9 353 Perla CARO 00:53:10.25 Puerto Madryn 5:54/K 10,2kph 78 38

10 465 Soledad AREVALO 00:53:12.68 Neuquen 5:55/K 10,2kph 79 37

11 347 Laura BULLA 00:53:37.38 Punta Alta 5:57/K 10,1kph 80 36

12 260 Erika Holgado LOPEZ 00:54:08.55 Río Colorado 6:01/K 10,0kph 82 35

13 328 María CARABAJAL 00:54:20.95 Rio Colorado 6:02/K 9,9kph 84 36

14 120 Yanina LIPARI VERA 00:54:54.51 Puerto Madryn 6:06/K 9,8kph 89 38

15 234 Mariela Beatriz MAYA 00:55:44.23 Villa Regina 6:12/K 9,7kph 100 38

16 448 Veronica RIVAS 00:56:11.27 Las Grutas 6:15/K 9,6kph 105 36

17 121 Natalia GARGINI 00:56:17.61 Villa Regina 6:15/K 9,6kph 107 34

18 359 Nilda Isabel OTERO 00:56:25.04 General Pico 6:16/K 9,6kph 109 32

19 224 Jessica DILUCCHI 00:56:49.47 Carmen De Patagones 6:19/K 9,5kph 113 36

20 307 Liliana GOROZO 00:57:57.94 Viedma 6:26/K 9,3kph 121 37

21 343 Isabel POBLET 00:58:43.11 Viedma 6:31/K 9,2kph 130 33

22 149 Daiana ORTIZ 00:59:04.95 Ingeniero Huergo 6:34/K 9,1kph 132 34

23 269 María Nela ZURA 00:59:40.12 Lamarque 6:38/K 9,1kph 135 39

24 145 Julieta INDELMAN 01:00:41.72 Viedma 6:45/K 8,9kph 142 39

25 161 Maricel ALARCON 01:01:01.36 Puerto Madryn 6:47/K 8,9kph 147 34

26 242 Verónica RODRÍGUEZ 01:01:54.85 Viedma 6:53/K 8,7kph 156 32

27 250 Elisabet ARREGUI 01:02:27.55 Neuquen 6:56/K 8,6kph 158 38

28 241 Mariana LLANCAMAN 01:03:22.94 Viedma 7:02/K 8,5kph 160 35

29 57 Laura ORMEÑO 01:03:48.81 San Antonio Oeste 7:05/K 8,5kph 162 34
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Desafio de los Acantilados 9K

FEM 30 - 39

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

30 360 Carmen MUÑOZ MARILEF 01:06:05.64 General Pico 7:21/K 8,2kph 172 35

31 53 Grisel Marta CIDE 01:07:15.83 General Roca 7:28/K 8,0kph 176 39

32 412 Maria De Los Ángeles SILVA 01:10:47.69 Villa El Chocon 7:52/K 7,6kph 182 31

33 208 Fabiola Adriana PARRA 01:14:22.60 El Chocon 8:16/K 7,3kph 189 32

FEM 40 - 49

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 296 Mariela DUARTE 00:50:28.88 Viedma 5:36/K 10,7kph 55 41

2 427 Mariela LEZCANO 00:51:01.36 Viedma 5:40/K 10,6kph 58 42

3 154 Monica VILLAR 00:52:14.14 Gral Acha La Pampa 5:48/K 10,3kph 69 47

4 428 Silvia LABRAÑA 00:52:16.90 Ingeniero Huergo 5:48/K 10,3kph 70 43

5 176 Maria Fernanda ZIAURRIZ 00:52:28.70 La Adela 5:50/K 10,3kph 73 45

6 461 Carina Alejandra PAREDES 00:54:14.85 Viedma 6:02/K 10,0kph 83 47

7 134 Soledad SIGNORELLI 00:55:02.24 Puerto Madryn 6:07/K 9,8kph 90 44

8 113 Carolina Natalia CALVO 00:55:06.05 Viedma 6:07/K 9,8kph 93 44

9 444 Silvia TRAFIÑANCO 00:55:28.20 Ingeniero Jacobacci 6:10/K 9,7kph 97 42

10 281 Fabiana ZALAZAR 00:55:49.24 Viedma 6:12/K 9,7kph 101 49

11 51 Marilin Rosana MUÑOZ 00:55:53.89 San Antonio - San Antonio Oeste 6:13/K 9,7kph 104 41

12 45 María Mercedes GONZALEZ 00:56:24.57 Puerto Madryn. Chubut 6:16/K 9,6kph 108 43

13 25 Sandra MONSALVE 00:56:25.38 Valcheta 6:16/K 9,6kph 110 42

14 264 Rina AVENENTE 00:56:48.41 Carmen De Patagones 6:19/K 9,5kph 112 42

15 155 Maricel SAYES 00:56:57.92 Gral Acha La Pampa 6:20/K 9,5kph 116 44

16 246 Patricia ESCOBAR 00:58:28.63 Neuquén 6:30/K 9,2kph 123 42

17 387 Sandra Karina JIMÉNEZ 00:58:29.52 San Antonio Oeste 6:30/K 9,2kph 125 44

18 157 Vanina HUGHES 00:58:31.79 Las Grutas 6:30/K 9,2kph 129 40

19 76 Miriam Alejandra FERREYRA 00:59:24.59 Puerto Madryn 6:36/K 9,1kph 133 45

20 34 Silvia ZÚÑIGA 01:00:36.60 Neuquén Capital 6:44/K 8,9kph 141 40

21 406 Stella Maris AGUILERA 01:01:13.28 Viedma 6:48/K 8,8kph 149 41

22 239 Paola RIVERA 01:03:30.44 Neuquen 7:03/K 8,5kph 161 43

23 240 Valeria MENDEZ 01:04:13.09 Plottier 7:08/K 8,4kph 164 40

24 270 Soraya Noemi GENTILE 01:04:19.59 Luis Beltran 7:09/K 8,4kph 165 49

25 333 Silvia CENTENO 01:06:01.66 Carmen De Patagones 7:20/K 8,2kph 170 46

26 311 Andrea MORON 01:06:04.29 Viedma 7:20/K 8,2kph 171 44

27 438 Leticia CATRIN 01:06:08.51 San Antonio Oeste 7:21/K 8,2kph 174 48

28 449 Andrea NAVARRO 01:10:04.01 Choele Choel 7:47/K 7,7kph 181 46

29 37 Verónica TAPIA 01:11:15.70 Puerto Madryn 7:55/K 7,6kph 183 42

30 326 Marcela Ines ARRUA 01:11:23.61 Pto. Madryn 7:56/K 7,6kph 184 47

31 35 Claudia TRONCOSO 01:11:24.27 Plottier 7:56/K 7,6kph 185 45

32 185 Gabriela PEREZ 01:14:51.10 San Antonio Oeste 8:19/K 7,2kph 190 41

33 378 Claudia Elizabeth LESCANO 01:15:47.19 General Roca 8:25/K 7,1kph 191 45

34 274 Carla ROVEGLIA 01:16:01.92 Rio Colorado 8:27/K 7,1kph 192 48

MGB Impreso: 15/08/2021 06:31:53 p.m. Hoja: 2 de 11



Desafio de los Acantilados 9K

FEM 40 - 49

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

35 216 Patricia SANTA CRUZ 01:19:41.06 Puerto Madryn 8:51/K 6,8kph 195 45

FEM 50 - 59

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 384 Marcela Laura ROUSIOT 00:54:38.21 Viedma 6:04/K 9,9kph 86 56

2 116 Gabriela RODRIGUEZ 00:56:11.93 Gral Roca 6:15/K 9,6kph 106 53

3 407 Claudia INOSTROZA 00:56:46.94 Plottier 6:18/K 9,5kph 111 51

4 322 Alejandra JOFRE 00:56:50.10 Pto. Madryn 6:19/K 9,5kph 114 54

5 282 Graciela Teresa AGUILERA 00:58:12.28 Viedma 6:28/K 9,3kph 122 54

6 294 Karina Beatriz CALVO 00:58:31.33 Viedma 6:30/K 9,2kph 128 51

7 292 Elda ALMEIDA 01:00:16.00 Viedma 6:42/K 9,0kph 138 52

8 211 Mariel MARSERO 01:01:14.96 Viedma 6:48/K 8,8kph 150 55

9 74 Susana ALAMO 01:01:24.64 Puerto Madryn 6:49/K 8,8kph 152 52

10 138 Stella DANEK 01:01:35.51 Puerto Madryn 6:51/K 8,8kph 153 55

11 388 Karina Andrea POBLETE 01:01:51.58 Villa Regina 6:52/K 8,7kph 154 50

12 173 Eredhit PINTOS 01:06:48.51 Allen 7:25/K 8,1kph 175 54

13 425 Gabriela ZABALA 01:07:38.50 Viedma 7:31/K 8,0kph 178 50

14 469 Maria TRIVELLINI 01:08:34.81 7:37/K 7,9kph 179 59

15 119 Mónica GROSSENBACHER 01:09:00.35 Choele Choel 7:40/K 7,8kph 180 54

16 273 Andrea PALACIOS 01:11:44.95 Río Colorado 7:58/K 7,5kph 186 56

17 172 Noemi PINTO 01:11:53.90 Allen 7:59/K 7,5kph 187 51

FEM 60 y +

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 114 Rosa Mabel VILLEGAS 00:57:20.05 Viedma 6:22/K 9,4kph 117 61

2 283 Sonia FABBRI 01:01:52.01 Viedma 6:52/K 8,7kph 155 65

3 342 Gladys SANTOS 01:27:49.04 Rio Colorado 9:45/K 6,1kph 196 65

MASC 18 - 29

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 198 Martin ARAYA 00:36:05.19 Villa Regina 4:01/K 15,0kph 1 29

2 442 Maximiliano Daniel PENCHULEF 00:36:45.80 General Conesa 4:05/K 14,7kph 4 23

3 40 Garcia EMMANUEL 00:40:47.27 Guardia Mitre 4:32/K 13,2kph 11 29

4 434 Alan SALGADO 00:41:25.05 Choele Choel 4:36/K 13,0kph 12 29

5 156 Cristian MIYAQUEO 00:42:07.16 Las Grutas 4:41/K 12,8kph 13 29

6 19 Ignacio Rodrigo PERALTA 00:44:08.90 Viedma 4:54/K 12,2kph 15 19

7 460 Andrés SALDIVIA 00:44:35.78 San Antonio Oeste 4:57/K 12,1kph 16 27

8 228 Lucas CHAMBÍ 00:44:51.88 Choele Choel 4:59/K 12,0kph 20 21

9 39 Marcos AREVALO 00:44:54.24 Catriel 4:59/K 12,0kph 21 28

10 169 Lucas Nicolas PEREDO 00:45:34.27 Puerto Madryn 5:04/K 11,9kph 25 22
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Desafio de los Acantilados 9K

MASC 18 - 29

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

11 395 Maximiliano PERALTA 00:49:10.74 Sierra Grande 5:28/K 11,0kph 43 28

12 163 Alex RIQUELME 00:55:19.30 San Antonio Oeste 6:09/K 9,8kph 95 29

13 17 Sacha LENCINA 00:55:21.71 Villa Regina 6:09/K 9,8kph 96 25

14 80 Sebastián Nazareno SAEZ 00:55:28.89 General Roca 6:10/K 9,7kph 99 28

15 58 Erik Braian Daian OTERO 00:58:29.02 San Antonio Oeste 6:30/K 9,2kph 124 26

16 192 Cristian Javier PARRA 00:59:03.08 El Chocón 6:34/K 9,1kph 131 27

17 382 Bruno Nahuel SANCHEZ
BASCUÑAN

01:00:16.28 Centenario 6:42/K 9,0kph 139 16

18 450 Agustin ZABALA 01:01:22.40 Viedma 6:49/K 8,8kph 151 19

19 171 Leonardo SZUMSKY 01:05:36.47 Allen 7:17/K 8,2kph 168 27

MASC 30 - 39

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 28 Carlos GODOY 00:36:05.57 Villa Regina 4:01/K 15,0kph 2 32

2 197 Pablo Matias SALAMANCA 00:36:14.68 Chichinales 4:02/K 14,9kph 3 32

3 445 Dardo Emanuel CHAVERO 00:37:20.42 Viedma 4:09/K 14,5kph 5 37

4 369 Juan Pablo GRILL 00:39:52.98 Río Colorado 4:26/K 13,5kph 8 36

5 468 Javier GOMEZ 00:40:15.33 La Adela 4:28/K 13,4kph 9 36

6 452 José NAVARRO 00:40:18.47 Gral Roca 4:29/K 13,4kph 10 30

7 414 Carlos David TORO 00:43:57.19 Neuquen 4:53/K 12,3kph 14 39

8 411 Nicolas IBAÑEZ 00:44:44.72 Neuquen Capital 4:58/K 12,1kph 18 34

9 97 Jeremías Maximiliano PEREYRA 00:45:46.10 Lamarque 5:05/K 11,8kph 28 37

10 417 Carlos, ORMEÑO 00:45:58.03 San Antonio Oeste 5:06/K 11,7kph 29 39

11 54 Félix VEGA 00:46:00.68 General Roca 5:07/K 11,7kph 30 34

12 413 Santiago MARTÍN LÓPEZ 00:46:20.03 Neuquén 5:09/K 11,7kph 31 31

13 96 Matías IRUSTA 00:47:12.66 Carmen De Patagones 5:15/K 11,4kph 34 34

14 106 Matias POZAS 00:47:25.64 Allen 5:16/K 11,4kph 35 33

15 49 Milton MOYANO 00:47:34.76 San Antonio Oeste 5:17/K 11,4kph 36 34

16 245 Marcelo ALVAREZ 00:48:03.43 La Adela La Pampa 5:20/K 11,2kph 37 36

17 334 Bruno Leandro BRAVO 00:48:03.81 San Antonio Oeste 5:20/K 11,2kph 38 37

18 309 Julián YANCA 00:48:46.77 General Conesa 5:25/K 11,1kph 40 38

19 47 Victor Hugo ROMERO 00:49:00.61 Las Grutas 5:27/K 11,0kph 42 39

20 306 Luis DIAZ 00:49:34.70 Viedma 5:30/K 10,9kph 44 34

21 381 Alfredo Omar ROLDAN 00:49:35.07 San Antonio Oeste 5:31/K 10,9kph 46 39

22 32 Mauricio SAVINO 00:49:45.58 Catriel 5:32/K 10,9kph 47 36

23 1012 Mariano GONZALEZ 00:49:56.16 Las Grutas 5:33/K 10,8kph 49 37

24 408 Cristian PAINENAO 00:50:50.72 Inj Jacobacci 5:39/K 10,6kph 56 31

25 248 Pedro MARIN 00:52:13.81 Carmen De Patagones 5:48/K 10,3kph 68 38

26 386 Roberto MARIQUEO 00:52:27.68 Rincon De Los Sauces 5:50/K 10,3kph 72 38

27 98 Enrique PRANAO 00:52:51.66 San Antonio Oeste 5:52/K 10,2kph 77 35

28 56 Claudio REGGIANI 00:54:46.73 San Antonio Oeste 6:05/K 9,9kph 87 37
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Desafio de los Acantilados 9K

MASC 30 - 39

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

29 249 Pablo Emanuel AMICO 00:55:53.33 Carmen De Patagones 6:13/K 9,7kph 103 36

30 48 Gonzalo Ariel SAN ROMÁN 00:58:29.87 San Antonio Oeste 6:30/K 9,2kph 126 36

31 180 Miguel Bernabé MALCORRA 01:06:06.28 La Adela- La Pampa 7:21/K 8,2kph 173 34

32 372 Manuel Hugo MUÑOZ MARILEF 02:36:22.56 Chichinales 17:22/K 3,5kph 198 32

MASC 40 - 49

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 418 Santiago ESCOBAR 00:39:14.95 Gral Enrrique Godoy 4:22/K 13,8kph 6 41

2 396 Miguel PERALTA 00:39:52.42 Sierra Grande 4:26/K 13,5kph 7 41

3 139 Walter DIAZ 00:44:36.33 Las Grutas 4:57/K 12,1kph 17 45

4 439 Jorge MOLINA 00:44:47.46 General Roca 4:59/K 12,1kph 19 42

5 351 Martín NASTASI 00:45:13.32 Viedma 5:01/K 11,9kph 22 40

6 124 Carlos Javier LLANQUIMAN 00:45:45.33 Villa Regina 5:05/K 11,8kph 26 44

7 67 Daniel Horacio BERON 00:45:45.67 Villa Regina 5:05/K 11,8kph 27 49

8 295 Nicolas CEBALLOS 00:46:36.20 G Roca 5:11/K 11,6kph 32 43

9 289 Nelson MIRAN 00:49:35.07 Viedma 5:31/K 10,9kph 45 48

10 301 Pablo CANARIO 00:50:02.18 Viedma 5:34/K 10,8kph 51 44

11 147 Jorge HERMOSILLA 00:50:12.60 Choele Choel 5:35/K 10,8kph 53 42

12 325 Ramón Horacio GONZÁLEZ
PEREYRA

00:50:25.17 Pto. Madryn 5:36/K 10,7kph 54 42

13 443 Juan VILLEGAS 00:50:53.04 Viedma 5:39/K 10,6kph 57 48

14 36 Claudio Andres SEPULVEDA 00:51:03.57 Neuquen 5:40/K 10,6kph 60 42

15 104 Ariel CASTRO 00:51:45.09 Allen 5:45/K 10,4kph 64 43

16 389 Daniel ROSALES 00:51:55.02 San Luis 5:46/K 10,4kph 65 40

17 117 Sebastián WILLIAMS 00:54:53.58 Puerto Madryn 6:06/K 9,8kph 88 42

18 379 Juan Marcelo HUARACAN 00:55:12.52 Las Grutas 6:08/K 9,8kph 94 42

19 464 Alberto ARDEN 00:57:23.28 Gral.Roca 6:23/K 9,4kph 118 45

20 352 Marcelo Juan Carlos LUNA 00:57:52.38 Puerto Madryn 6:26/K 9,3kph 120 48

21 399 Julio LAGUNAS 00:58:30.89 Neuquen 6:30/K 9,2kph 127 48

22 146 Martín SANSO 01:00:42.08 Viedma 6:45/K 8,9kph 143 44

23 220 Gustavo FULLANA 01:00:45.23 Puerto Madryn 6:45/K 8,9kph 144 47

24 140 Cristian REILE 01:01:08.28 Las Grutas 6:48/K 8,8kph 148 46

25 132 Nicolas Angel BRIZUELA 01:02:06.88 Choele Choel 6:54/K 8,7kph 157 41

26 18 Marino PERALTA 01:02:57.54 Viedma 7:00/K 8,6kph 159 46

27 14 Gabriel YANCA 01:03:53.54 Carmen De Patagones 7:06/K 8,5kph 163 44

28 262 Juan De Dios CAÑUMIR 01:07:36.16 Plottier 7:31/K 8,0kph 177 47

29 199 Roberto Cristian PAZOS 02:00:20.81 San Antonio Oeste 13:22/K 4,5kph 197 40

MASC 50 - 59

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 183 Ramón ALVARADO 00:45:28.95 Río Colorado 5:03/K 11,9kph 24 55
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Desafio de los Acantilados 9K

MASC 50 - 59

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

2 52 Fabio Daniel GUTIERREZ 00:51:03.24 San Antonio - San Antonio Oeste 5:40/K 10,6kph 59 51

3 165 Guillermo RALINQUEO 00:51:59.58 Gral. Roca 5:47/K 10,4kph 66 55

4 85 Silvio Alejandrino SAEZ 00:55:28.53 General Roca 6:10/K 9,7kph 98 55

5 206 Hugo VENCHULLAN 00:56:56.14 Trelew 6:20/K 9,5kph 115 53

6 380 Roberto FRANZEL 00:57:45.93 Villa Regina 6:25/K 9,4kph 119 53

7 291 Héctor Daniel ROSANE 01:00:11.61 La Adela 6:41/K 9,0kph 136 53

8 109 Rodolfo Fabian GUERRERO 01:00:21.87 San Antonio 6:42/K 8,9kph 140 52

9 170 Sergio SZUMSKY 01:04:36.43 Allen 7:11/K 8,4kph 166 54

10 205 Mario POBLETE 01:05:00.78 General Roca 7:13/K 8,3kph 167 57

11 314 Gaston Ruben LIZASUAIN 01:05:58.14 Luis Beltran 7:20/K 8,2kph 169 51

12 363 Pablo SANCHEZ 01:17:16.50 Centenario 8:35/K 7,0kph 194 51

MASC 60 y +

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 394 Omar Alberto CALVO 00:50:03.69 Viedma 5:34/K 10,8kph 52 62

2 370 Gerardo GRILL 00:51:27.60 Rio Colorado 5:43/K 10,5kph 61 61

3 41 Juan Carlos CHEUQUECOY 00:51:38.61 General Roca 5:44/K 10,5kph 62 64

4 421 Emilio VAZQUEZ 00:52:20.78 Plottier 5:49/K 10,3kph 71 68

5 287 Jorge Orlando BETANCOURT 00:52:35.82 Viedma 5:51/K 10,3kph 75 62

6 332 Roberto Humberto OLIVA 00:54:07.35 Las Grutas 6:01/K 10,0kph 81 60

7 426 José Miguel SANTA CRUZ 00:55:02.58 Trelew 6:07/K 9,8kph 91 68

8 258 Ricardo BARBICH 01:00:13.76 General Conesa 6:41/K 9,0kph 137 63

9 339 Miguel Angel MALCORRA 01:13:30.33 La Adela - La Pampa 8:10/K 7,3kph 188 71

General Caballeros

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 198 Martin ARAYA 00:36:05.19 Villa Regina 4:01/K 15,0kph 1 29

2 28 Carlos GODOY 00:36:05.57 Villa Regina 4:01/K 15,0kph 2 32

3 197 Pablo Matias SALAMANCA 00:36:14.68 Chichinales 4:02/K 14,9kph 3 32

4 442 Maximiliano Daniel PENCHULEF 00:36:45.80 General Conesa 4:05/K 14,7kph 4 23

5 445 Dardo Emanuel CHAVERO 00:37:20.42 Viedma 4:09/K 14,5kph 5 37

6 418 Santiago ESCOBAR 00:39:14.95 Gral Enrrique Godoy 4:22/K 13,8kph 6 41

7 396 Miguel PERALTA 00:39:52.42 Sierra Grande 4:26/K 13,5kph 7 41

8 369 Juan Pablo GRILL 00:39:52.98 Río Colorado 4:26/K 13,5kph 8 36

9 468 Javier GOMEZ 00:40:15.33 La Adela 4:28/K 13,4kph 9 36

10 452 José NAVARRO 00:40:18.47 Gral Roca 4:29/K 13,4kph 10 30

11 40 Garcia EMMANUEL 00:40:47.27 Guardia Mitre 4:32/K 13,2kph 11 29

12 434 Alan SALGADO 00:41:25.05 Choele Choel 4:36/K 13,0kph 12 29

13 156 Cristian MIYAQUEO 00:42:07.16 Las Grutas 4:41/K 12,8kph 13 29

14 414 Carlos David TORO 00:43:57.19 Neuquen 4:53/K 12,3kph 14 39

15 19 Ignacio Rodrigo PERALTA 00:44:08.90 Viedma 4:54/K 12,2kph 15 19
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Desafio de los Acantilados 9K

General Caballeros

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

16 460 Andrés SALDIVIA 00:44:35.78 San Antonio Oeste 4:57/K 12,1kph 16 27

17 139 Walter DIAZ 00:44:36.33 Las Grutas 4:57/K 12,1kph 17 45

18 411 Nicolas IBAÑEZ 00:44:44.72 Neuquen Capital 4:58/K 12,1kph 18 34

19 439 Jorge MOLINA 00:44:47.46 General Roca 4:59/K 12,1kph 19 42

20 228 Lucas CHAMBÍ 00:44:51.88 Choele Choel 4:59/K 12,0kph 20 21

21 39 Marcos AREVALO 00:44:54.24 Catriel 4:59/K 12,0kph 21 28

22 351 Martín NASTASI 00:45:13.32 Viedma 5:01/K 11,9kph 22 40

23 183 Ramón ALVARADO 00:45:28.95 Río Colorado 5:03/K 11,9kph 24 55

24 169 Lucas Nicolas PEREDO 00:45:34.27 Puerto Madryn 5:04/K 11,9kph 25 22

25 124 Carlos Javier LLANQUIMAN 00:45:45.33 Villa Regina 5:05/K 11,8kph 26 44

26 67 Daniel Horacio BERON 00:45:45.67 Villa Regina 5:05/K 11,8kph 27 49

27 97 Jeremías Maximiliano PEREYRA 00:45:46.10 Lamarque 5:05/K 11,8kph 28 37

28 417 Carlos, ORMEÑO 00:45:58.03 San Antonio Oeste 5:06/K 11,7kph 29 39

29 54 Félix VEGA 00:46:00.68 General Roca 5:07/K 11,7kph 30 34

30 413 Santiago MARTÍN LÓPEZ 00:46:20.03 Neuquén 5:09/K 11,7kph 31 31

31 295 Nicolas CEBALLOS 00:46:36.20 G Roca 5:11/K 11,6kph 32 43

32 96 Matías IRUSTA 00:47:12.66 Carmen De Patagones 5:15/K 11,4kph 34 34

33 106 Matias POZAS 00:47:25.64 Allen 5:16/K 11,4kph 35 33

34 49 Milton MOYANO 00:47:34.76 San Antonio Oeste 5:17/K 11,4kph 36 34

35 245 Marcelo ALVAREZ 00:48:03.43 La Adela La Pampa 5:20/K 11,2kph 37 36

36 334 Bruno Leandro BRAVO 00:48:03.81 San Antonio Oeste 5:20/K 11,2kph 38 37

37 309 Julián YANCA 00:48:46.77 General Conesa 5:25/K 11,1kph 40 38

38 47 Victor Hugo ROMERO 00:49:00.61 Las Grutas 5:27/K 11,0kph 42 39

39 395 Maximiliano PERALTA 00:49:10.74 Sierra Grande 5:28/K 11,0kph 43 28

40 306 Luis DIAZ 00:49:34.70 Viedma 5:30/K 10,9kph 44 34

41 289 Nelson MIRAN 00:49:35.07 Viedma 5:31/K 10,9kph 45 48

42 381 Alfredo Omar ROLDAN 00:49:35.07 San Antonio Oeste 5:31/K 10,9kph 46 39

43 32 Mauricio SAVINO 00:49:45.58 Catriel 5:32/K 10,9kph 47 36

44 1012 Mariano GONZALEZ 00:49:56.16 Las Grutas 5:33/K 10,8kph 49 37

45 301 Pablo CANARIO 00:50:02.18 Viedma 5:34/K 10,8kph 51 44

46 394 Omar Alberto CALVO 00:50:03.69 Viedma 5:34/K 10,8kph 52 62

47 147 Jorge HERMOSILLA 00:50:12.60 Choele Choel 5:35/K 10,8kph 53 42

48 325 Ramón Horacio GONZÁLEZ
PEREYRA

00:50:25.17 Pto. Madryn 5:36/K 10,7kph 54 42

49 408 Cristian PAINENAO 00:50:50.72 Inj Jacobacci 5:39/K 10,6kph 56 31

50 443 Juan VILLEGAS 00:50:53.04 Viedma 5:39/K 10,6kph 57 48

51 52 Fabio Daniel GUTIERREZ 00:51:03.24 San Antonio - San Antonio Oeste 5:40/K 10,6kph 59 51

52 36 Claudio Andres SEPULVEDA 00:51:03.57 Neuquen 5:40/K 10,6kph 60 42

53 370 Gerardo GRILL 00:51:27.60 Rio Colorado 5:43/K 10,5kph 61 61

54 41 Juan Carlos CHEUQUECOY 00:51:38.61 General Roca 5:44/K 10,5kph 62 64

55 104 Ariel CASTRO 00:51:45.09 Allen 5:45/K 10,4kph 64 43

56 389 Daniel ROSALES 00:51:55.02 San Luis 5:46/K 10,4kph 65 40
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57 165 Guillermo RALINQUEO 00:51:59.58 Gral. Roca 5:47/K 10,4kph 66 55

58 248 Pedro MARIN 00:52:13.81 Carmen De Patagones 5:48/K 10,3kph 68 38

59 421 Emilio VAZQUEZ 00:52:20.78 Plottier 5:49/K 10,3kph 71 68

60 386 Roberto MARIQUEO 00:52:27.68 Rincon De Los Sauces 5:50/K 10,3kph 72 38

61 287 Jorge Orlando BETANCOURT 00:52:35.82 Viedma 5:51/K 10,3kph 75 62

62 98 Enrique PRANAO 00:52:51.66 San Antonio Oeste 5:52/K 10,2kph 77 35

63 332 Roberto Humberto OLIVA 00:54:07.35 Las Grutas 6:01/K 10,0kph 81 60

64 56 Claudio REGGIANI 00:54:46.73 San Antonio Oeste 6:05/K 9,9kph 87 37

65 117 Sebastián WILLIAMS 00:54:53.58 Puerto Madryn 6:06/K 9,8kph 88 42

66 426 José Miguel SANTA CRUZ 00:55:02.58 Trelew 6:07/K 9,8kph 91 68

67 379 Juan Marcelo HUARACAN 00:55:12.52 Las Grutas 6:08/K 9,8kph 94 42

68 163 Alex RIQUELME 00:55:19.30 San Antonio Oeste 6:09/K 9,8kph 95 29

69 17 Sacha LENCINA 00:55:21.71 Villa Regina 6:09/K 9,8kph 96 25

70 85 Silvio Alejandrino SAEZ 00:55:28.53 General Roca 6:10/K 9,7kph 98 55

71 80 Sebastián Nazareno SAEZ 00:55:28.89 General Roca 6:10/K 9,7kph 99 28

72 249 Pablo Emanuel AMICO 00:55:53.33 Carmen De Patagones 6:13/K 9,7kph 103 36

73 206 Hugo VENCHULLAN 00:56:56.14 Trelew 6:20/K 9,5kph 115 53

74 464 Alberto ARDEN 00:57:23.28 Gral.Roca 6:23/K 9,4kph 118 45

75 380 Roberto FRANZEL 00:57:45.93 Villa Regina 6:25/K 9,4kph 119 53

76 352 Marcelo Juan Carlos LUNA 00:57:52.38 Puerto Madryn 6:26/K 9,3kph 120 48

77 58 Erik Braian Daian OTERO 00:58:29.02 San Antonio Oeste 6:30/K 9,2kph 124 26

78 48 Gonzalo Ariel SAN ROMÁN 00:58:29.87 San Antonio Oeste 6:30/K 9,2kph 126 36

79 399 Julio LAGUNAS 00:58:30.89 Neuquen 6:30/K 9,2kph 127 48

80 192 Cristian Javier PARRA 00:59:03.08 El Chocón 6:34/K 9,1kph 131 27

81 291 Héctor Daniel ROSANE 01:00:11.61 La Adela 6:41/K 9,0kph 136 53

82 258 Ricardo BARBICH 01:00:13.76 General Conesa 6:41/K 9,0kph 137 63

83 382 Bruno Nahuel SANCHEZ
BASCUÑAN

01:00:16.28 Centenario 6:42/K 9,0kph 139 16

84 109 Rodolfo Fabian GUERRERO 01:00:21.87 San Antonio 6:42/K 8,9kph 140 52

85 146 Martín SANSO 01:00:42.08 Viedma 6:45/K 8,9kph 143 44

86 220 Gustavo FULLANA 01:00:45.23 Puerto Madryn 6:45/K 8,9kph 144 47

87 140 Cristian REILE 01:01:08.28 Las Grutas 6:48/K 8,8kph 148 46

88 450 Agustin ZABALA 01:01:22.40 Viedma 6:49/K 8,8kph 151 19

89 132 Nicolas Angel BRIZUELA 01:02:06.88 Choele Choel 6:54/K 8,7kph 157 41

90 18 Marino PERALTA 01:02:57.54 Viedma 7:00/K 8,6kph 159 46

91 14 Gabriel YANCA 01:03:53.54 Carmen De Patagones 7:06/K 8,5kph 163 44

92 170 Sergio SZUMSKY 01:04:36.43 Allen 7:11/K 8,4kph 166 54

93 205 Mario POBLETE 01:05:00.78 General Roca 7:13/K 8,3kph 167 57

94 171 Leonardo SZUMSKY 01:05:36.47 Allen 7:17/K 8,2kph 168 27

95 314 Gaston Ruben LIZASUAIN 01:05:58.14 Luis Beltran 7:20/K 8,2kph 169 51

96 180 Miguel Bernabé MALCORRA 01:06:06.28 La Adela- La Pampa 7:21/K 8,2kph 173 34

97 262 Juan De Dios CAÑUMIR 01:07:36.16 Plottier 7:31/K 8,0kph 177 47
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98 339 Miguel Angel MALCORRA 01:13:30.33 La Adela - La Pampa 8:10/K 7,3kph 188 71

99 363 Pablo SANCHEZ 01:17:16.50 Centenario 8:35/K 7,0kph 194 51

100 199 Roberto Cristian PAZOS 02:00:20.81 San Antonio Oeste 13:22/K 4,5kph 197 40

101 372 Manuel Hugo MUÑOZ MARILEF 02:36:22.56 Chichinales 17:22/K 3,5kph 198 32

General Damas

Pos. Nro. Corredor Tiempo Localidad Paso Veloc. P.Gral. Edad

1 247 Angie SANDOVAL 00:45:26.90 Pato Madryn 5:03/K 11,9kph 23 36

2 1014 Belen GONZALEZ 00:46:56.16 Choele Choel 5:13/K 11,5kph 33 28

3 377 Karina BAHAMONDE 00:48:27.98 Choele Choel 5:23/K 11,1kph 39 39

4 401 Florencia GOMEZ 00:48:50.51 Bahía Blanca 5:26/K 11,1kph 41 22

5 77 Lorena FUENTES 00:49:49.85 Choele Choel 5:32/K 10,8kph 48 31

6 364 Natalia BETANCUR 00:50:01.27 Choele Choel 5:33/K 10,8kph 50 35

7 296 Mariela DUARTE 00:50:28.88 Viedma 5:36/K 10,7kph 55 41

8 427 Mariela LEZCANO 00:51:01.36 Viedma 5:40/K 10,6kph 58 42

9 290 Pamela GONZÁLEZ 00:51:42.93 Lamarque 5:45/K 10,4kph 63 37

10 410 Teresa Beatriz CASO 00:52:00.36 Villa El Chocon 5:47/K 10,4kph 67 33

11 154 Monica VILLAR 00:52:14.14 Gral Acha La Pampa 5:48/K 10,3kph 69 47

12 428 Silvia LABRAÑA 00:52:16.90 Ingeniero Huergo 5:48/K 10,3kph 70 43

13 176 Maria Fernanda ZIAURRIZ 00:52:28.70 La Adela 5:50/K 10,3kph 73 45

14 390 Lucrecia BECKER 00:52:31.01 Bahía Blanca 5:50/K 10,3kph 74 34

15 261 Vanesa CORREA 00:52:45.94 Plottier 5:52/K 10,2kph 76 36

16 353 Perla CARO 00:53:10.25 Puerto Madryn 5:54/K 10,2kph 78 38

17 465 Soledad AREVALO 00:53:12.68 Neuquen 5:55/K 10,2kph 79 37

18 347 Laura BULLA 00:53:37.38 Punta Alta 5:57/K 10,1kph 80 36

19 260 Erika Holgado LOPEZ 00:54:08.55 Río Colorado 6:01/K 10,0kph 82 35

20 461 Carina Alejandra PAREDES 00:54:14.85 Viedma 6:02/K 10,0kph 83 47

21 328 María CARABAJAL 00:54:20.95 Rio Colorado 6:02/K 9,9kph 84 36

22 184 Sofía SAN ROMÁN 00:54:32.53 Río Colorado 6:04/K 9,9kph 85 27

23 384 Marcela Laura ROUSIOT 00:54:38.21 Viedma 6:04/K 9,9kph 86 56

24 120 Yanina LIPARI VERA 00:54:54.51 Puerto Madryn 6:06/K 9,8kph 89 38

25 134 Soledad SIGNORELLI 00:55:02.24 Puerto Madryn 6:07/K 9,8kph 90 44

26 320 Shirley AMARILLA 00:55:04.21 Pto. Madryn 6:07/K 9,8kph 92 29

27 113 Carolina Natalia CALVO 00:55:06.05 Viedma 6:07/K 9,8kph 93 44

28 444 Silvia TRAFIÑANCO 00:55:28.20 Ingeniero Jacobacci 6:10/K 9,7kph 97 42

29 234 Mariela Beatriz MAYA 00:55:44.23 Villa Regina 6:12/K 9,7kph 100 38

30 281 Fabiana ZALAZAR 00:55:49.24 Viedma 6:12/K 9,7kph 101 49

31 420 Lourdes MARTINEZ 00:55:51.55 Bahia Blanca 6:12/K 9,7kph 102 22

32 51 Marilin Rosana MUÑOZ 00:55:53.89 San Antonio - San Antonio Oeste 6:13/K 9,7kph 104 41

33 448 Veronica RIVAS 00:56:11.27 Las Grutas 6:15/K 9,6kph 105 36

34 116 Gabriela RODRIGUEZ 00:56:11.93 Gral Roca 6:15/K 9,6kph 106 53
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35 121 Natalia GARGINI 00:56:17.61 Villa Regina 6:15/K 9,6kph 107 34

36 45 María Mercedes GONZALEZ 00:56:24.57 Puerto Madryn. Chubut 6:16/K 9,6kph 108 43

37 359 Nilda Isabel OTERO 00:56:25.04 General Pico 6:16/K 9,6kph 109 32

38 25 Sandra MONSALVE 00:56:25.38 Valcheta 6:16/K 9,6kph 110 42

39 407 Claudia INOSTROZA 00:56:46.94 Plottier 6:18/K 9,5kph 111 51

40 264 Rina AVENENTE 00:56:48.41 Carmen De Patagones 6:19/K 9,5kph 112 42

41 224 Jessica DILUCCHI 00:56:49.47 Carmen De Patagones 6:19/K 9,5kph 113 36

42 322 Alejandra JOFRE 00:56:50.10 Pto. Madryn 6:19/K 9,5kph 114 54

43 155 Maricel SAYES 00:56:57.92 Gral Acha La Pampa 6:20/K 9,5kph 116 44

44 114 Rosa Mabel VILLEGAS 00:57:20.05 Viedma 6:22/K 9,4kph 117 61

45 307 Liliana GOROZO 00:57:57.94 Viedma 6:26/K 9,3kph 121 37

46 282 Graciela Teresa AGUILERA 00:58:12.28 Viedma 6:28/K 9,3kph 122 54

47 246 Patricia ESCOBAR 00:58:28.63 Neuquén 6:30/K 9,2kph 123 42

48 387 Sandra Karina JIMÉNEZ 00:58:29.52 San Antonio Oeste 6:30/K 9,2kph 125 44

49 294 Karina Beatriz CALVO 00:58:31.33 Viedma 6:30/K 9,2kph 128 51

50 157 Vanina HUGHES 00:58:31.79 Las Grutas 6:30/K 9,2kph 129 40

51 343 Isabel POBLET 00:58:43.11 Viedma 6:31/K 9,2kph 130 33

52 149 Daiana ORTIZ 00:59:04.95 Ingeniero Huergo 6:34/K 9,1kph 132 34

53 76 Miriam Alejandra FERREYRA 00:59:24.59 Puerto Madryn 6:36/K 9,1kph 133 45

54 193 Laura Evelin GUEVARA 00:59:28.58 El Chocón 6:36/K 9,1kph 134 25

55 269 María Nela ZURA 00:59:40.12 Lamarque 6:38/K 9,1kph 135 39

56 292 Elda ALMEIDA 01:00:16.00 Viedma 6:42/K 9,0kph 138 52

57 34 Silvia ZÚÑIGA 01:00:36.60 Neuquén Capital 6:44/K 8,9kph 141 40

58 145 Julieta INDELMAN 01:00:41.72 Viedma 6:45/K 8,9kph 142 39

59 433 Catiana MONTORO 01:00:47.42 San Antonio Oeste 6:45/K 8,9kph 145 26

60 257 Guadalupe RUBIO 01:00:55.33 Neuquen 6:46/K 8,9kph 146 28

61 161 Maricel ALARCON 01:01:01.36 Puerto Madryn 6:47/K 8,9kph 147 34

62 406 Stella Maris AGUILERA 01:01:13.28 Viedma 6:48/K 8,8kph 149 41

63 211 Mariel MARSERO 01:01:14.96 Viedma 6:48/K 8,8kph 150 55

64 74 Susana ALAMO 01:01:24.64 Puerto Madryn 6:49/K 8,8kph 152 52

65 138 Stella DANEK 01:01:35.51 Puerto Madryn 6:51/K 8,8kph 153 55

66 388 Karina Andrea POBLETE 01:01:51.58 Villa Regina 6:52/K 8,7kph 154 50

67 283 Sonia FABBRI 01:01:52.01 Viedma 6:52/K 8,7kph 155 65

68 242 Verónica RODRÍGUEZ 01:01:54.85 Viedma 6:53/K 8,7kph 156 32

69 250 Elisabet ARREGUI 01:02:27.55 Neuquen 6:56/K 8,6kph 158 38

70 241 Mariana LLANCAMAN 01:03:22.94 Viedma 7:02/K 8,5kph 160 35

71 239 Paola RIVERA 01:03:30.44 Neuquen 7:03/K 8,5kph 161 43

72 57 Laura ORMEÑO 01:03:48.81 San Antonio Oeste 7:05/K 8,5kph 162 34

73 240 Valeria MENDEZ 01:04:13.09 Plottier 7:08/K 8,4kph 164 40

74 270 Soraya Noemi GENTILE 01:04:19.59 Luis Beltran 7:09/K 8,4kph 165 49

75 333 Silvia CENTENO 01:06:01.66 Carmen De Patagones 7:20/K 8,2kph 170 46
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76 311 Andrea MORON 01:06:04.29 Viedma 7:20/K 8,2kph 171 44

77 360 Carmen MUÑOZ MARILEF 01:06:05.64 General Pico 7:21/K 8,2kph 172 35

78 438 Leticia CATRIN 01:06:08.51 San Antonio Oeste 7:21/K 8,2kph 174 48

79 173 Eredhit PINTOS 01:06:48.51 Allen 7:25/K 8,1kph 175 54

80 53 Grisel Marta CIDE 01:07:15.83 General Roca 7:28/K 8,0kph 176 39

81 425 Gabriela ZABALA 01:07:38.50 Viedma 7:31/K 8,0kph 178 50

82 469 Maria TRIVELLINI 01:08:34.81 7:37/K 7,9kph 179 59

83 119 Mónica GROSSENBACHER 01:09:00.35 Choele Choel 7:40/K 7,8kph 180 54

84 449 Andrea NAVARRO 01:10:04.01 Choele Choel 7:47/K 7,7kph 181 46

85 412 Maria De Los Ángeles SILVA 01:10:47.69 Villa El Chocon 7:52/K 7,6kph 182 31

86 37 Verónica TAPIA 01:11:15.70 Puerto Madryn 7:55/K 7,6kph 183 42

87 326 Marcela Ines ARRUA 01:11:23.61 Pto. Madryn 7:56/K 7,6kph 184 47

88 35 Claudia TRONCOSO 01:11:24.27 Plottier 7:56/K 7,6kph 185 45

89 273 Andrea PALACIOS 01:11:44.95 Río Colorado 7:58/K 7,5kph 186 56

90 172 Noemi PINTO 01:11:53.90 Allen 7:59/K 7,5kph 187 51

91 208 Fabiola Adriana PARRA 01:14:22.60 El Chocon 8:16/K 7,3kph 189 32

92 185 Gabriela PEREZ 01:14:51.10 San Antonio Oeste 8:19/K 7,2kph 190 41

93 378 Claudia Elizabeth LESCANO 01:15:47.19 General Roca 8:25/K 7,1kph 191 45

94 274 Carla ROVEGLIA 01:16:01.92 Rio Colorado 8:27/K 7,1kph 192 48

95 330 Macarena SANCHEZ 01:17:15.98 Centenario 8:35/K 7,0kph 193 26

96 216 Patricia SANTA CRUZ 01:19:41.06 Puerto Madryn 8:51/K 6,8kph 195 45

97 342 Gladys SANTOS 01:27:49.04 Rio Colorado 9:45/K 6,1kph 196 65
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